	-2002	
FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
6-93 10196 <b>PΔTENT</b> S	<u>0</u> 307	
TAILIN	Anomey Bocket No. 2-1003 030	
1. Name of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Christophe DESBIEZ-PIAT	Name: CHEVASSUS S.A.	
1-11-02	Address: La Doye F-39400 MOREZ, FRANCE	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and Address(es) attached:?	
YES X NO	☐ YES 🖾 NO 🥦	
3. Nature of conveyance:	· S ==	
✓ Assignment    ✓ Merger    ✓ Security Agreement		
Change of Name		
Execution Date: <b>December 18, 2001</b>		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): <u>10/</u>		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
January 11, 2002		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/	,	
Additional numbers attach	ed: TYES WINO	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents	
correspondence concerning document should be	involved: ONE	
mailed:		
ALE LEGENCON O CTUDAN LLD	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <b>Check Enclosed \$ 40.00</b>	
HENDERSON & STURM LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <b>Check Enclosed \$40.00</b>	
206 Sixth Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit	
206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213		
206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213  Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076  DO NOTUS	Authorized to be charged to deposit account <b>08-1650</b> .  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).	
206 Sixth Avenue  Suite 1213  Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076  18/2002 RMEBRAHT 00000064 10044528  DO NOT US	Authorized to be charged to deposit account <b>08-1650</b> .	
206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213  Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076  DO NOTUS	Authorized to be charged to deposit account <b>08-1650</b> .  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).	
206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213  Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076  18/2002 RMEBRAHT 00000064 10044528  40.00 RP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account <b>08-1650</b> .  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).	
206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213  Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076  18/2002 RMEBRAHT 00000064 10044528 FC:581  40.00 OP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account <b>08-1650</b> .  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).	
206 Sixth Avenue  Suite 1213  Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076  718/2002 RMEBRAHT 00000064 10044528  FC:581  O NOT US	Authorized to be charged to deposit account <b>08-1650</b> .  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).  ETHIS SPACE	
206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213  Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076  18/2002 RMEBRAHT 00000064 10044528  FC:581  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 08-1650.  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).  ETHIS SPACE	
206 Sixth Avenue  Suite 1213  Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076  718/2002 RMEBRAHT 00000064 10044528  FC:581  O NOT US	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 08-1650.  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).  E THIS SPACE  commation is true and correct and any	
206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213  Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076  18/2002 RMEBRAHT 00000064 10044528 FC:581  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informattached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 08-1650.  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).  ETHIS SPACE	

PATENT REEL: 012496 FRAME: 0589

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we the undersigned, Ch	ristophe DESBIEZ-PIAT, of 3, rue de la Céramiqu F-88700 RAMBERVILLERS, FRANC
of	r-80700 KAPIDERVILLERS, I KANO
and	
have invented a certain new and useful inventi	ion entitled HIGHLY FLEXIBLE ELASTIC HINGE
	; and
CHEVASSUS S A	
WHEREAS, GIEVASSUS S.A. France	corporation of
beying a place of business at La Dove. F	F-39400 MOREZ, FRANCE
having a place of business at	39 100 1101111151
, (hereinafter referred to as "	Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and
interest in and to said invention and any and a	II Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any
and all foreign countries which may be obtained	ed therefor;
NOW THEREFORE in consideration	n of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby a	icknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over
unto the said Assigned, its legal representative	es, successors and assigns, the entire right, little and interest in
the second second in the potential and the second	ont application tiled in the United States Patent and Hadefild K
Office on January 11, 2002	, given Serial No,
and entitled HIGHLY FLEXIBLE ELASTIC H	given Serial No
sale not been made. The said entire right, titl	e and interest shall vest in evocably in said rissignos.
	to the second properties but at no expense to US. to
We further agree upon request, with	out additional compensation but at no expense to be a serious of the compensation of the execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or becapt transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives.
execute or assent to foreign applications, and	hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives.
desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights in successors and assigns, or as the said comp	nany may direct.
successors and assigns, or as the said comp	the data in the above
The Attorney of Record is hereby au	thorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date in the above
The Attorney of Record is never and blank spaces when received from the Patent	t and Trademark Office.
	- there exists and letters Parell UI
We hereby request the Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks to load any appreciatives,
the United States which may be issued for si	aid invention to the said Assignee, its legal representatives, of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and
Successors and assigns, as the sold amount	of the entire right, title and interest
inventions covered thereby.	
18/12/2001	
	Christophe DESBIEZ-PIAT
Date	OHI 1500 p. 10
Date	
Date	

PATENT REEL: 012496 FRAME: 0590